

GDPR - GENERAL DATA PROTECTION REGULATION (EU) 2016/679

These days we are all aware of the importance of keeping personal data safe. The club appreciated this and the trust you have in us to look after it. We can assure all members the only data we will hold is that necessary for your membership of Bankton Mains Bowling club.

The following is our privacy policy:

- 1. We will only collect, use and keep personal data for specific purposes relating to your membership of Bankton Mains Bowling Club.
- 2. We will only collect, use and retain personal data that the Bankton Mains Bowling club actually needs.
- **3.** We will keep personal data up-to-date where possible.
- 4. We will only keep personal data for as long as the club needs it, when a member leaves for whatever reason we will review the need to retain personal data after a period of 3 years to see if there is any need to retain it.
- 5. We will protect personal data and keep it secure.
- 6. The organisations with whom we may share data will be restricted to those necessarily within the Bowling world and in the administration of bowling competitions, leagues and other events.
- As far as the practicability we will limit email accounts the chiefly Bankton Mains Bowling Club accounts.

Jill Dickie Secretary 9 May 2018